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Results
Event 2  Boys High Jump

=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
Finals
  1   160 Krupa, Stephen         Lemon Bay High S       6-00.00      1.82m   5
  2   242 Lawrence, Chad         Port Charlotte H       5-10.00      1.77m   3
  3   171 Rowley, Trent          Lemon Bay High S       5-04.00      1.62m   2
  4   172 Smith, Hunter          Lemon Bay High S       5-02.00      1.57m   1
  5    71 LaBeach, Onel          Charlotte              5-02.00      1.57m
  6    90 Sochor, Christian      Charlotte              5-02.00      1.57m
  7   166 Missbach, Austin       Lemon Bay High S       5-00.00      1.52m
  7    68 Hussey, Jordan         Charlotte              5-00.00      1.52m
 --    60 Goshay, Nick           Charlotte                   NH
 --   224 Bartholomew, Randy     Port Charlotte H            NH
 --    73 Lucien, David          Charlotte                  SCR

Event 4  Boys Pole Vault
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1    51 Cantasano, Michael     Charlotte             12-00.00      3.65m   5
  2    69 Huxstep, Justin        Charlotte             11-06.00      3.50m   3
  3    50 Brown, Jesse           Charlotte             10-06.00      3.20m   2
  4   249 Patterson, Jerrett     Port Charlotte H      10-06.00      3.20m   1
  5   245 McBride, Sean          Port Charlotte H      10-00.00      3.04m
  6   252 Sealy, Andre           Port Charlotte H       9-00.00      2.74m
  7    98 Wiseman, Woodie        Charlotte              8-06.00      2.59m
  7   256 Torres, Anthony        Port Charlotte H       8-06.00      2.59m
  9   221 Adkinson, Cody         Port Charlotte H       8-00.00      2.43m
  9   165 Meiser, Cody           Lemon Bay High S       8-00.00      2.43m
 --   233 Espinosa, Ernesto      Port Charlotte H            NH

Event 6  Boys Long Jump
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1    78 Mut, Alex              Charlotte             21-06.50      6.56m   5
  2    46 Bellamy, Michael       Charlotte             19-11.50      6.08m   3
  3   241 Laplace, Alwyn         Port Charlotte H      19-07.00      5.96m   2
  4    85 Ritchie, Preston       Charlotte             18-10.00      5.74m   1
  5    71 LaBeach, Onel          Charlotte             18-05.50      5.62m
  6   245 McBride, Sean          Port Charlotte H      17-06.50      5.34m
  7   222 Arroyo, Jordan         Port Charlotte H      16-05.00      5.00m
  8   166 Missbach, Austin       Lemon Bay High S      15-10.50      4.83m
  9   224 Bartholomew, Randy     Port Charlotte H      15-06.75      4.74m
 --   244 Mapp, Craig            Port Charlotte H            ND
 --    96 Weaver, BJ             Charlotte                   ND
 --    63 Harris, Willy          Charlotte                   ND
 --   174 Valmount, Hains        Lemon Bay High S            ND

Event 8  Boys Triple Jump
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1    87 Sayed, Josh            Charlotte             41-10.00     12.75m   5
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  2    63 Harris, Willy          Charlotte             37-06.50     11.44m   3
  3   241 Laplace, Alwyn         Port Charlotte H      37-01.25     11.30m   2
  4   222 Arroyo, Jordan         Port Charlotte H      33-11.50     10.35m   1

Event 10  Boys Shot Put
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1   156 Harkeli, Brandon       Lemon Bay High S      48-04.00     14.73m   5
  2    61 Grant, Byron           Charlotte             48-03.50     14.71m   3
  3   242 Lawrence, Chad         Port Charlotte H      42-02.50     12.86m   2
  4   155 Gerzeny, Zach          Lemon Bay High S      42-00.00     12.80m   1
  5   239 Lafever, Mike          Port Charlotte H      38-08.25     11.79m
  6    95 Waldrop, Cody          Charlotte             37-10.00     11.53m
  7    44 Allen, Antwan          Charlotte             36-00.00     10.97m
  8   162 Lixey, Scott           Lemon Bay High S      35-04.50     10.78m
  9    82 Pifer, Brandon         Charlotte             32-03.75      9.84m
 10   251 Raine, Dave            Port Charlotte H      32-03.50      9.84m
 11   257 Tuttle, Logan          Port Charlotte H      29-09.25      9.07m
 12   229 Charles, Garvey        Port Charlotte H      28-04.00      8.63m
 --   238 Jean, Wordley          Port Charlotte H            ND

Event 12  Boys Discus Throw
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1    76 Midgett, Kyle          Charlotte               115-09     35.28m   5
  2   239 Lafever, Mike          Port Charlotte H        113-00     34.44m   3
  3   156 Harkeli, Brandon       Lemon Bay High S        111-00     33.83m   2
  4    61 Grant, Byron           Charlotte               100-10     30.73m   1
  5   162 Lixey, Scott           Lemon Bay High S        100-09     30.70m
  6    94 Vale, Jacob            Charlotte                97-07     29.74m
  7   155 Gerzeny, Zach          Lemon Bay High S         82-00     24.99m
  8   251 Raine, Dave            Port Charlotte H         77-08     23.67m
  9   229 Charles, Garvey        Port Charlotte H         75-03     22.93m
 --   257 Tuttle, Logan          Port Charlotte H            ND
 --   238 Jean, Wordley          Port Charlotte H            ND
 --    80 Nichols, Craig         Charlotte                   ND

Event 14  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Charlotte High School  'A'                          8:29.55    5
     1) 83 Pollizzi, Anthony            2) 67 Hilgar, Bryan
     3) 88 Schnulle, Ryan               4) 52 Cardillo, Tyler
  2 Charlotte High School  'B'                         x8:52.52
     1) 75 Mendez, Philip               2) 63 Harris, Willy
     3) 91 Spencer, Grant               4) 48 Borrelli, Matthew
  3 Port Charlotte High School  'A'                     9:47.93    3
     1) 231 Croucher, John              2) 247 Nuguit, Aaron
     3) 249 Patterson, Jerrett          4) 255 Strehlow, Rigel
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Event 16  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1    81 Nusbaum, Jonathan      Charlotte                15.98   2   5
  2    87 Sayed, Josh            Charlotte                16.56   2   3
  3   249 Patterson, Jerrett     Port Charlotte H         18.00   2   2
  4   154 Emmanuel, Glendy       Lemon Bay High S         18.07   2   1
  5    57 Durandis, Phardel      Charlotte                18.98   2
  6   242 Lawrence, Chad         Port Charlotte H         19.24   2
  7    59 Giuliano, JJ           Charlotte                19.29   1
  8   157 Hoyt, Tyler            Lemon Bay High S         19.35   2
  8   164 Maki, Dylan            Lemon Bay High S         19.35   1
 10   253 Serrano, Josh          Port Charlotte H         25.21   1

Event 18  Boys 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1    77 Morris, CJ             Charlotte                11.64   3   5
  2   226 Brutus, Daniel         Port Charlotte H         11.72   3   3
  3    85 Ritchie, Preston       Charlotte                11.86   3   2
  4    96 Weaver, BJ             Charlotte                11.89   3   1
  5   241 Laplace, Alwyn         Port Charlotte H         11.90   3
  6   170 Rice, Joe              Lemon Bay High S         12.26   2
  7    79 Nealon, Eric           Charlotte                12.28   3
  8   159 Johnson, Damon         Lemon Bay High S         12.40   2
  9   224 Bartholomew, Randy     Port Charlotte H         12.48   2
 10    68 Hussey, Jordan         Charlotte                12.64   1
 11   169 Pedro, Mike            Lemon Bay High S         12.73   2
 12   246 Moise, Frantz          Port Charlotte H         13.01   2
 13   174 Valmount, Hains        Lemon Bay High S         13.04   2
 14    70 Kubond, Robert         Charlotte                13.11   2
 15   225 Brown, James           Port Charlotte H         13.24   1
 16   243 Leonard, Steven        Port Charlotte H         13.80   1
 17   228 Carroll, Hanif         Port Charlotte H         14.34   3
 18   235 Fetalvo, Ninio         Port Charlotte H         14.64   1
 --    46 Bellamy, Michael       Charlotte                   FS   3
 --    84 Richardson, Jawon      Charlotte                  DNS   2

Event 20  Boys 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   173 Tomchinsky, David      Lemon Bay High S       4:39.75    5
  2    47 Borrego, Anthony       Charlotte              4:42.89    3
  3    83 Pollizzi, Anthony      Charlotte              4:45.18    2
  4   231 Croucher, John         Port Charlotte H       4:48.52    1
  5    64 Haynes, Brian          Charlotte              4:55.21
  6    48 Borrelli, Matthew      Charlotte              5:02.06
  7    74 McCormack, Alec        Charlotte              5:05.55
  8    91 Spencer, Grant         Charlotte              5:09.56
  9    72 Lopes, Henrique        Charlotte              5:11.22
 10   151 Adamson, John          Lemon Bay High S       5:15.77
 11   153 Duncan, Dan            Lemon Bay High S       5:16.78
 12   234 Famularo, John         Port Charlotte H       5:19.62
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 13    58 Gering, Michael        Charlotte              5:24.36
 14   168 O'Donnell, Kevin       Lemon Bay High S       5:29.40
 15   258 Warner, Trevor         Port Charlotte H       5:36.13
 16   250 Poudrette, Allen       Port Charlotte H       5:48.88
 17   227 Caballero, Alex        Port Charlotte H       5:54.06
 18   240 Lang, Ryan             Port Charlotte H       6:08.86
 --    75 Mendez, Philip         Charlotte                  DNS
 --   247 Nuguit, Aaron          Port Charlotte H           DNS

Event 22  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Charlotte High School  'A'                            44.63    5
     1) 96 Weaver, BJ                   2) 77 Morris, CJ
     3) 85 Ritchie, Preston             4) 46 Bellamy, Michael
  2 Charlotte High School  'B'                           x46.37
     1) 79 Nealon, Eric                 2) 57 Durandis, Phardel
     3) 70 Kubond, Robert               4) 68 Hussey, Jordan
  3 Lemon Bay High School  'A'                            46.76    3
 -- Port Charlotte High School  'A'                          DQ   Out Of Zone 1
     1) 226 Brutus, Daniel              2) 254 Smith, Jonathan
     3) 241 Laplace, Alwyn              4) 228 Carroll, Hanif

Event 24  Boys 400 Meter Run
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1    78 Mut, Alex              Charlotte                53.23   2   5
  2   248 Oats, Oshanny          Port Charlotte H         54.19   2   3
  3   172 Smith, Hunter          Lemon Bay High S         54.52   2   2
  4    63 Harris, Willy          Charlotte                55.05   1   1
  5   236 Garcia, Davion         Port Charlotte H         55.36   2
  6    97 Williams, Ellitott     Charlotte                55.46   2
  7    55 Collier, Landon        Charlotte                55.56   2
  8   237 Harris, Logan          Port Charlotte H         56.87   1
  9   152 Delaney, Larry         Lemon Bay High S         58.40   1
 10   260 Yuncker, Brad          Port Charlotte H       1:01.95   1
 11    86 Rodriguez, John        Charlotte              1:05.22   2
 12   232 Emery, Nick            Port Charlotte H       1:06.01   1
 13   259 Winkless, Luke         Port Charlotte H       1:07.22   1
 --   163 Lutz, Dave             Lemon Bay High S           DNS   2
 --   244 Mapp, Craig            Port Charlotte H           DNS   1
 --   230 Chery, Alan            Port Charlotte H           DNS   1

Event 26  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1    81 Nusbaum, Jonathan      Charlotte                41.28   2   5
  2   249 Patterson, Jerrett     Port Charlotte H         41.73   2   3
  3    59 Giuliano, JJ           Charlotte                43.85   2   2
  4    87 Sayed, Josh            Charlotte                45.62   2   1
  5   242 Lawrence, Chad         Port Charlotte H         47.51   2  47.505
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  6    45 Andrade, Vini          Charlotte                47.51   2  47.507
  7    57 Durandis, Phardel      Charlotte                47.98   1
  8   157 Hoyt, Tyler            Lemon Bay High S         49.61   1
  9   164 Maki, Dylan            Lemon Bay High S         49.95   2
 10    91 Spencer, Grant         Charlotte                50.16   2
 11   253 Serrano, Josh          Port Charlotte H         55.47   1

Event 28  Boys 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1    52 Cardillo, Tyler        Charlotte              1:55.95    5
  2    88 Schnulle, Ryan         Charlotte              2:02.23    3
  3   255 Strehlow, Rigel        Port Charlotte H       2:04.22    2
  4    67 Hilgar, Bryan          Charlotte              2:06.09    1
  5   158 Ireland, Dylan         Lemon Bay High S       2:17.42
  6    92 Stoquert, Andrew       Charlotte              2:20.31
  7    65 Helgemo, Max           Charlotte              2:23.33
  8    54 Chambers, Germaine     Charlotte              2:23.85
  9   173 Tomchinsky, David      Lemon Bay High S       2:23.95
 10   153 Duncan, Dan            Lemon Bay High S       2:24.01
 11   258 Warner, Trevor         Port Charlotte H       2:24.33
 12    49 Brewer, David          Charlotte              2:28.67
 13   221 Adkinson, Cody         Port Charlotte H       2:31.83
 14   250 Poudrette, Allen       Port Charlotte H       2:34.13
 15   227 Caballero, Alex        Port Charlotte H       2:34.91
 --    93 Taggart, David         Charlotte                  DNS

Event 30  Boys 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1    46 Bellamy, Michael       Charlotte                22.06   3   5
  2   226 Brutus, Daniel         Port Charlotte H         23.23   3   3
  3    77 Morris, CJ             Charlotte                23.73   3   2
  4   254 Smith, Jonathan        Port Charlotte H         24.13   3   1
  5    78 Mut, Alex              Charlotte                24.39   3
  6   170 Rice, Joe              Lemon Bay High S         24.67   3
  7    96 Weaver, BJ             Charlotte                24.78   2
  8    79 Nealon, Eric           Charlotte                25.00   2
  9   225 Brown, James           Port Charlotte H         25.83   1
 10   223 Barros, Joseph         Port Charlotte H         26.37   1
 11   257 Tuttle, Logan          Port Charlotte H         26.64   2
 12   246 Moise, Frantz          Port Charlotte H         26.73   2
 13   260 Yuncker, Brad          Port Charlotte H         26.79   1
 14    70 Kubond, Robert         Charlotte                26.88   3
 15   230 Chery, Alan            Port Charlotte H         28.55   2
 16    85 Ritchie, Preston       Charlotte                28.95   3
 17    73 Lucien, David          Charlotte                30.44   2
 --   159 Johnson, Damon         Lemon Bay High S           DNS   2
 --   169 Pedro, Mike            Lemon Bay High S           DNS   2
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Event 32  Boys 3200 Meter Run

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1    47 Borrego, Anthony       Charlotte             10:39.69    5
  2   231 Croucher, John         Port Charlotte H      10:45.49    3
  3    64 Haynes, Brian          Charlotte             10:59.27    2
  4    83 Pollizzi, Anthony      Charlotte             11:09.88    1
  5   161 Lindberg, Derrick      Lemon Bay High S      11:11.63
  6   167 Mocase, Jake           Lemon Bay High S      12:10.55
  7    62 Guarino, John          Charlotte             12:19.88
  8   234 Famularo, John         Port Charlotte H      12:30.22
  9    66 Helgemo, Samuel        Charlotte             13:18.47
 10   240 Lang, Ryan             Port Charlotte H      14:00.06
 11    56 Connelly, Jaime        Charlotte             14:00.35
 12    53 Celico, Preston        Charlotte             14:06.97
 13    89 Shopa, Keith           Charlotte             14:26.20
 --   247 Nuguit, Aaron          Port Charlotte H           DNS

Event 34  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Charlotte High School  'A'                          3:28.74    5
     1) 78 Mut, Alex                    2) 81 Nusbaum, Jonathan
     3) 88 Schnulle, Ryan               4) 52 Cardillo, Tyler
  2 Port Charlotte High School  'A'                     3:34.25    3
     1) 254 Smith, Jonathan             2) 236 Garcia, Davion
     3) 237 Harris, Logan               4) 255 Strehlow, Rigel
  3 Charlotte High School  'B'                         x3:37.58
     1) 59 Giuliano, JJ                 2) 67 Hilgar, Bryan
     3) 97 Williams, Ellitott           4) 55 Collier, Landon
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Charlotte High School       95        2) Port Charlotte High Schoo  50
    3) Lemon Bay High School       33
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Charlotte High School      110        2) Port Charlotte High Schoo  41
    3) Lemon Bay High School       27


